LOIS WEGNER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

The Cuming County Board of Supervisors will make available a scholarship fund for a graduate(s) of any Cuming County High School. The Cuming County Board of Supervisors will determine the value of the scholarship.

Scholarship requirements:

- 1. Open to any high school senior or current college student that has graduated from any Cuming County High School who has successfully completed credit hours in music. This scholarship may be renewed by submitting an application for each academic year by March 15th.
- 2. The scholarship is good at any post-secondary institution with the exception of correspondence schools.
- Must complete application form by downloading at <u>www.cumingcountyne.gov</u> or by contacting the County Clerk's Office. Completed application forms must be sent to the Cuming County Clerk's Office, 200 S Lincoln St, Rm 100, West Point, NE, 68788, by March 15th.
- 4. The County Board of Supervisors will select the recipients. The board will decide the monetary value of each credit hour based on availability of funds. Applicants working toward a music degree or a directly related music degree may be awarded a higher amount per credit hour.
- 5. Scholarship funds will be made available to the Financial Aids Director of the post-secondary institution after proof has been submitted by the recipient of successful completion of credit hours relating to music. A college transcript shall be presented to the County Clerk as proof of completion of music related credit hours. A letter of recommendation from the college's music department is recommended for first-time applicants.
- 6. This scholarship must be used within one year of presentation.

The Cuming County Board of Supervisors reserves the right to withdraw this scholarship at any time.

LOIS WEGNER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

NAME	AGE YEAR
Name of Parent or Guardian _	
Address	Phone
Field in which you plan to stud	dy
Post-Secondary institution yo	u plan to attend
Anticipated number of music	credit hours for the upcoming school year
are a first time applicant, enclose of someone who knows your musical Lois Wegner Memorial Scholarship	elow. You may attach a sheet if more space is needed. If you one letter of recommendation, in a sealed envelope, from ability and mail all of the above with this application to the , %Cuming County Board of Supervisors, 200 S Lincoln St, Rm cant must reapply each year by March 15 th .
Date	Signature of Applicant
TO BE COMPLETED BY SCHOO Grade Percent Average (numerical) Applicant's Class Rank: Number in applicant's class	
Date	Signature of School Official